HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET- NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P Q. BOX 5435, ARLINCTON. VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

IV # 055721
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL . #
(Two Copies) [-171 @ ¥es. Yes.

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

- A
1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM HU Y H CONG éyé‘w
Last Middle First
Current Address ,2,3,1/105" B KM /Ué/“a -cﬂu&w 4. ﬁ !é Z Hoghs Misk %‘,W%
Date of Birth Jum aﬁ (94 4 Place of Birth Lcdagm¢ ,,CAOLJ% VA . E
' —J
Previous Occupation(before 1975) ra ‘e - G:ao‘f:‘nlt Bovipe G""?’ Leater .
(Rank & Position) :

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates : From s6 feh.,97¢  To 47 oct- sag7 |

(/o qrs. € heo )

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: HUYNY  CONG DANG
Name

“Address & Telephone

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

HUYZ‘UH C(;N(r DANG Are ther

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.

Date Preoarfgd: g- 8- 19848




5.

- Page 2

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : KUYNH ConéG LUAN

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATICNSEI? T2

DA,
Vo' THI THU June 4 - 1946 M/. [c
- ,. v 1
HuynH Quoc VAN Jan io - 1969 Son
- ' ’ A
HUYNH VU BieH - VA JuLj 27- 1270 ijl‘(kr
- o . z .
HUYNH VU BicH - TuuY Nov. 24 -197) Dmghkr
- /A - N
Huynt  Quoc  RiNi4 Febh i3 - 1974 Con
- /. .
Hoyayd Quoc Uy /4!13 3] 296 Son
¥ PHAN THi THANG 909 Mother.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

- ¢ -

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

x Phan T/’n Tharj Iv # o0395€8

Usce # 53158 .

Hare - 171 /}/;/anrw,e/ 6 -=20- 43

)’ﬂg v}blofﬂc{‘ /s 79 yecrs O’Zq/, 9/!6 Mhus /anwﬁa{,j with ny Brotlicr.



2.

3.

4.

HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P Q. BOX 5435, ARLINCTON, VA 22205-0635

TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 V& 0585721

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL . #
(Two Coplies) 1-171 :)ffﬁYes,

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

- A A
APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _ LuyaH ConNG Lugw
Last Middle First

A

Current Address

Date of Birth Juse #- ;945  Place of Birth LlcngSes -Chd Lo . VUn.

Previous Occupationcbefcre 1975) development = Gradnly Provime G Lecder s
(Rank & Position) : 7 :

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From /6 feb /97¢  To iz ocfeber 1987

SPONSOR'S NAME: M UYNMH  CONG DANG
Name

/ Addrdss & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

- R J
HUYNI  coNG  DANG Brother

— #

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOQO®).
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.

Date Prepared: 8-3-198 4




\U ¥

- Page 2

— )‘. N
. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : HuYNH CoNG LUAN

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES] DATE OF BIRTH

RELATICNSHI? 7.

A,
\mZ THI _ THY Jun o - 1946 W;I[‘c
HUYNH ngc V;n/ Jow 10-19649 Soh
Hugw vd Buch - Uan \Tulj 27-1970 Daujhv‘q-
Hufwﬁ Ve_f BiCiA - TﬁO?Y Nov. 24 . 1971 T)agjk}w
Hovwi  Quec Aunh Feb i3 - 1974 So#n
U YN H ngc, VuJ /%5 3t-497¢ So
¥ PHAN THI THANG 1909 Mo ther .

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

- Coume -

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

% Phaw Thi Thamj . fug 039568 - usce # 531s§

Have 1 - i7l ATPrmfcj G.-.20-33.

v’}’ﬂj !"iofﬁe‘“ is 79 )’C“’s' o&/ SA¢ musT uc«wmlbaﬂﬁ

wi my Brother
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Embassy of the United States of America

pate: Sep 25 Q49
f
wv: S5 72
pa: Hagnh  lemy é“*‘l"\‘
f

[

NRh 2727298 - 0463 %

Dear P{LMR~Q“ p“{HL\ The.

This is in response to your inquiry of IXr?’ 3} (247G
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. !

This case is based on a 3‘*“ Preference Immigrant Visa
petition filed on Jupd | F, 19 )Y3 . ODP is currently reviewing
for issuance of a Letter of 'Introduction (LOI) s th Preference
petitions which were filed prior to Jun 2 17X which is
the current date for issuance of visas for this' type of petition.
The case will be reviewed when the filing date is near current. If
at the time of review all documents are in order, an LOI will be
issued. If further information or documentation is required, the
U.S. sponsor will 'be notified. No further action will be taken on
this case until it is ready for LOI review.

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a
result of his/her close association with U.S. policy and programs in
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be
sent for inclusion in the file. If anyone on the case was employed
by the U.S. government in Vietnam or had other close association
with U.S. policy and programs in Vietnam, information regarding this
association should also be sent. While we are not currently issuing
LOI's to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this
policy may change in the future.

I1f the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered
at that time.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sincerely,

U.S. Orderly Departure Program



Embassv of the United States of America

pate:_Sep 28 949
[}
Iv: 5 %2 (
pa: Hamgnh long Laqn.
{ 7

kl‘\,(\c f“fhl\ Tho'
FNVYPFPA Pe Bex 93¢
Hk/t.i\*’l/\"v\

Nph 222098 ~ 0463 %

Dear }/\."\A—\Q M{‘NL« The.

This is in response to your inquiry of F%rV' qﬁ {01r9
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. !

This case is based on a 5‘M Preference Immigrant Visa
petition filed on Jud |}, T9F3 . ODP is cggrently reviewing
for issuance of a Letter of 'Introduction (LOI) $th Preference
petitions which were filed prior to Jun 2 199 which 1is
the current date for issuance of visas for this' type of petition.
The case will be reviewed when the filing date is near current. If
at the time of review all documents are in order, an LOI will be
issued. If further information or documentation is required, the
U.S. sponsor will be notified. No further action will be taken on
this case until it is ready for LOI review.

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a
result of his/her close association with U.S. policy and programs in
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be
sent for inclusion in the £file. If anyone on the case was employed
by the U.S. government in Vietnam or had other close assocciation
with U.S. policy and programs in Vietnam, information regarding this
association should also be sent. While we are not currently issuing
LOI's to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this
policy may c¢hange in the future.

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names
presented by the Vietnamese indicating tnat they will be available
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered
at that time.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sincerely,

Ed

U.S. Orderly Departure Program
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Board of Directors
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NCUYEN TH HANKH
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NGUYEN VAN 0/t
NCUYEN XBAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chdp Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
Presigent

NCUYEN QUYNH GiAO
15t vica-Presdent

TRAN KiM DUNG
ng ve-Presigent

NGUYEN VAN GOt
Secretary Cenerai

TRAN THI PHUSNG
Deputy Secretary

NCUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

€0 Van poan
Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NCUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAP
~ — - ~ ! Y
HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM

H8i Gia- Dlnh Tu-Nhan Chlnh -Tri Vlet -Nam hoat dong bat
vu lél, thuan tuy xa h01 va nhéan dao nha&m muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhan chinh- trl Vlet Nam va ‘doan-
tu gia dinh.

!

H01 thlet tha kéu gQ1 Cong Bong huong ung hoat dong
cua H01 bang cach  tham gia tich cdc va trd thanh HQl Vién.
Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap H01, xin cho biét nhidng chi

tlet sau day :

- A ,
HUYNH ConG PANCG

Ho va Ten.
Qla chi’s

Bién thoai: (s3) (Nha)
‘I‘en tu nhan chlnh trl /:/l/zn/h’ CON (T quw Aﬂff, .

Lien he gia dinh vdi tu nhan chinh trl.
(Cha, Me, vd3, Anh, Chl, Em, v.v.)

! R
- Xin quy vi_cho blet quy v1 co the dong qop bang cach
nao cho H01. tuy theo y muén va long hao tam cua quy v1.

Thdl gld
Nién llem~ ($12.Q0)
- Pong gop ung ho: S0  (tuy y)
Safeguard _.,’ e
Money@rder SR
. 0024332873

PAY

IR

. RAUG L7,
Loca,

tﬂﬂﬂ]
wie

. 5055LéOOcrs

Bz
O

z}gg?:cF — méz 0{ A/gz /{/m;p g’é /)&e/ /J«rxcr
AMOUNT * **FIF'TY 00/100 DOLLQRSHL 3 T hR s . :
DOLLARS

i s o / .
Carable SIGNATURE 4 B e,
Pty ‘s

=NOT YALID Fg/R OYER FIVE HUNDRED U.S, DOLLARS=

aooress 2/ 7200y &55/2‘/1#/ g J’L/ é’/ﬁE

av S T
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Hol Ddng Quan Tri
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NCUYEN TH| HANH
NGUYEN QUYNH CIAQ
NCUYEN VAN CIOI
NCUYEN xBAN LaN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THCO
President

NCUYEN QUYNH GIAO
1st vice-President

TRAN KiM DUNG
2nd Vice-President

NGUYEN VAN GIO)
Secretary Cenerat

TRAN THI PHUONG
Oeouty Secretary

NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

€0 van Boan
Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NCUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAD
MOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TAI VIAT-NAM

!

H8i Gia- Dlnh Tu Nhan Chinh-Tri Vlet -Nam noat dong bat
vu 161, thuan tuy x3 h01 va nhén dao nham muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhan chinh- trl Vlet Nam va doan-
tu gia'dinh.

H01 thlet tha kéu ng Cong Bong huong ung hoat dong
cua H01 bang cach tham gia thh cuc va trd thanh HQl Vién.
Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap H01, xin cho biét nhdng chi
tlet sau day

- p ,
Ho va Tén: HUSIN/AT CONG  PANC-
Dla chi’:

Eién thoai:”(sg)f " B 'Nha] )

Ten tu nhan chJ.nh trl. //t/y’n/H conv anw ,4-,,%,
Lién he gia dinh v3i td nhan chinh tr}.
(Cha, Me, V3, Anh, Ch{, Em, Vv.v.)

!

_ Xin quy vi cho blot quy v1 co the dong gop bana cach
nao cho H01- tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy v1.

Thol gld
Nien llem. ($12.Q0)
Pong gop ung h0° So02° (tuy y)

! + -

Tha tud, ngin phiéu xin gui ve:

HoI GIA-DINH Td;NHgN CHINH-TRI VIﬁT—NAM
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058




- HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635

INTAKE FORM (Two Coples)
MAU DON VE LY-LICH

Kk kkdkkRdkk - v

- A A
NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : HovynlH Co NG LUAI\/
Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten goil)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : 1945
(Nam, noi sinh) Month {(Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): Married (Co lap gia dirh): v’
(Tinh trang gia dinh):
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 0‘282/6034 By fin A/e;hcc - CQ«.@V Pink Thewh

(Dia chi taili Viet~-Nam)

Ho ('Jw Minh C‘xtu Qvueh\/c

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ¥~ No (Khong)

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu):k@f%é)'7e To (Den): /7 choéarIQXF ﬁ

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: Po: ¢ GuaTrung = Gale - kontups cnd Bmé_%la_ﬁ_(awf
CAMP (T t ,
(Tral tu) befwx, Released )

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): Vie taun gwtm mewt Cbc’[arc 1925

. EDUCATION IN U.S5. (Du hoc tai My): wo
~ VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): .
" VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN)} Position (Chuc vu) : Brovi nciel r

or
Rural chocbrnqul;éiéﬁudlaﬁhgkgzuugl__ Date (nam):_i9¢7 - [9 7

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): Vv~
IV Number (So ho so): OS5572¢
No {Khong):
- NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 7

(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voil day du chi L.

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): Jsz//ogﬂ Beo: ’ Lo
‘ powle ety S
NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSORXRELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):
Hz/wwv CONG _DANG

n J ”
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky) :_JYes (coy: 3~ No (Khong):

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu phan tai VN): rother
NAME & SIGNATURE: _ DaANG coNG ;/

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT g/ﬁ'g7
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi” dieff dorf nay)

J . -,
DATE : g I 9 /988
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)




Page 2

- A A
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : HUYNH CconG Luan
(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES] DATE OF BIRTHYt AZLATTC _
2 ' .
Vo Thi THu Tune 4 - 1946 W:7{L,
Hgghk Qu%a thm Jan 10 - 1969 Son
o~ / N~
Huah vy Bich. van Tuly 27-1970 Dauchter
J 7 4 ! 7
7.
Huﬁnlv Vy B:cl‘t - 7}102}{ iVOV 24- 13?1 .Dauj/,'fer
/ ~
Hujnlu Quoc  Binh Feh [3-1374 Son
- ‘. o~
H%gnh, Ruvce VL /La~.ﬂ'1976 T Son .
J
* Phan Thi T;\an:? 190:’) . Mother -
DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)
-~ Saune -
6. £fDDITIONAL INFORMATION
¥ Phan Th, ThanG: L V# 039568 - Usecc # S3158

Have j-17/ f;’?,/,,»o,,“j € -20.83. \'
}73 Mether; 79 year obd. , She must accom peny w. ey brother.



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635

INTAKE FORM (Two Copiles)

MAU DON VE LY-LICH ‘ .
kkkkkhkkkkdk : >

- A -~

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : __ HUYNHKH CONG _ Luaw

Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) - First (Ten go1i)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : A - 7] - (1945
{Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): v Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): vlarried (Co lap gia dinh):
(Tinh trang gia dinh):
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 282 /i03# B £ul = it Bk Thauk
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) / ‘

Hoch Mink el . O Vie W i

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ¥~ No (Khong)

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): Fd /1€-7C To (Den): ocf- i7-79¢7

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: Po:i @ - Ki Gia la; - Koutuwm awd Bk TugLL“‘fC““"
CAMP (Trai tu) L#urc releancl)

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): k;gi;/\/m;c gwmﬁ,l éb'cforc (975

. EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): A O
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): N i
~ VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu):

Rul‘a/ D&Vc/éfpm«znf = G‘ravf{h

APPLICATION FOR 0.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): v~
IV Number (So ho so): 055 7.2/
No (Khong) : .
NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 7

(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi i.:

. - ~
MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) :.29.2/;05‘4 e ’ﬁwu /Vcsﬂa
- - Y .
_C&;é‘& fgénﬁ fhawﬁ . _Ho ek /{/i.'rt/b 04%1 - SV&de/awp .
NAME & ADDRESS QF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):
- 4
HUINH  CONG  DANG

- o g S
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): Yes (co): v~ No (Khong):
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai K gbfﬁa»-

NAME & SIGNATURE: JUNG CONG Huswit LS

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 74

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay)

DATE: y- v Jg g 1988
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)




6.

Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATICNSHIP T0
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

£DDITIONAL INFORMATION



Room 6A21 Federal Building
1100 Commerce Street UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Dallas, TX 75242 IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
L

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT ViSA PETITION

HAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY

HUYNH, Dang Cong C.D.P. I.V, ‘(‘ LOBRSTS

HUYNH, Luan Cong

CLASSIFICATION FILENO.

203(a) (5)
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL
QF PETITION
. . 6-17-83 6-20-83
DATE:
6-20~83

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible ‘or visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consuiar oflicer, whether the
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer.

1. [0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITIOMN.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WiLL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA, QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

2. [JF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON 1S STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER.

3. (@ YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT _ BANGKOK, THIALAND
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO TRE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL.

4. [ YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANEN. RESIDEN!
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1485} SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS)

5. [J THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT

6. [J THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THF
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION AROUD
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAL OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D C

7. O ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE
PETITION. ANY OTHEHRS ARE BEMNG RETURNED WITH THIS FORM.

8. [J REMARKS.

%“ ol

OIETRICT DIRE A

Form 1171
(HEV. /BT Y
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NATIONAL OFFICE

r3':7TATES"
= =¥ | & T MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES
0557
___,‘ ' = 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W. ® WASHINGTON, D.C.20005 obp n{iﬁ‘ﬁ%%
CONFERENCE ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (VIETNAM)
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP
DIOCESE OF Fort Worth
SECTION 1
Your Name: Mr/Ms  HUXYNH CONG DANG Phone: (Hame)
Family Middle Given (Work)
Your Address: _
- Number Street County/City State Zip Code
Date of Birth: Feb, 10,1550 place of Birth: Lonz An,V.N. Nationality: VIETNAM
Date of Entry to U.S.: June 11,1675 Fram: (country/camp) Fort Chaffee
My Alien Registration Number: (if applicable) A-
Legal Status: Parolee Permanent Resident U.S, Citizen #

My Naturalization Certificate Number: (if applicable) 11700012

SECTION 11

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come the United
States under the Orderly Departure Program {(ODP),

A copy of my I-94 (both sides) I~151 or I-551 (Permanent
Resident Card) is attached.

I have filed an I-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to -
submitting the Affidavit L yes no. If yes, date submitted: £6-20-€%and

date approved: 6-20-83%

NAME DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNAM
HUYNH CCNG LUAN June,4,45,lonz An,V.N. Brother , Dol 7B,K1,3la Trung Re-
Education Camp,3ia Lai, Kontum

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former
U.S. employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political
prisoner; or Amerasian, please complete the information in Section III and IV.

SECTION III-

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S.
as a former U.S. government employee or close associate to the U.S.; political prisoner;
Asian-American:

Name of Principal Applicant Date/Place of Birth Relation (if any) Address in Vietnam




U.S, GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE: DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant)

U.S. Government Agency k. A Last Title/Grade
Name/Position of Supervisor /

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION:

U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation N.A
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor /

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975):

Ministry or Military Unit Rural develcpment Last Title/Grade Provinclal group lealer
Name/Position of Supervisor General NGUYEN DUC THANG /Minister of Rural Develop-

ment -Saligon

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S, AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP:

Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes #* No Date: from Feb.14,76to Now

FORMER STUDENT IN U,S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP:

School N.A. Location
Type of Degree or Certificate
Date of Employment or Training: fram to

(month/year) ] (month/year)
ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male Female
Full Name of the Mother: Address:

Full Name of the U.8. Citizen Father (1f known):
His Current address:

SECTION IV. -

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A.
VO THI THU June, 4, 1946 wife
HUYNH QUOC VAN Jan, 10,1969 son

Huynh VU BICH VAN July, 27,1970 Daughter

HUYNH VU BICH THUY Nov, 24 1971 "

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

HUYNH (UOC BINH Feb, 13,1974 Son

HUYNH (UOC VU AUG,31-1G76 son

information is true to the best of my knowledge.

* Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1"i day of /,!M. 19¢5

ﬁ Wit i
J Sinature 2 Public |-HOA LE, Notary rupitc
ry NGE-LYESDE%R THE STATE QF TEXA?&BG

MY coMMI

S$SION EXPIRES JUNE 14,

I Tems=em ™



)

NATIONAL OFFICE USCC Reference No. 4§ Qiﬁj/

QO CTATEG O : .
ﬁfg nZ MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES O2F-IV to. (527
g §§ 1312 Mﬁzsggg;;usf%s Jg/gztée/ (?6‘2’ « WASHINGTON, b. C. 20005
CONFERENCE
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (Vietnam)
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP
» Diocese of:
Your Name: Mr/Mrs/ Miss MUkt (Cwnlls ARG Phone (home)
(work)j
"Your Address
Number Street County/City State Zip
Date of Birth: Fel, Jo- 15y Place of Birth: l_uy]ﬂ AnJ - L;[(i‘ﬂjhut-
Date of Entry to U.S. Juyw 4. 75 Alien Number A 2)4 772 . 276
Naturalization Certificate Number (I1f Applicable)
~Legal Status Parolee [i:T Permanent Resident Alien éS:] U.S. Citizen [::7

I am filing this Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come to the Unitud
“States, under the ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM. (ODF) 1 include a copy of nurl:j 1-94(both sidus)
§ égfl-lﬁl (Permanent Resident Alien Card)

‘Name b e lDate/Place of Birth | Relation to vou | Address in Vietnan

4/ HUY;M conge Lupn) M dus 41945 CHORLN -v’;;/ Besihir Doilo-ki- GiaTRUING RE-

(:z/- Vo THi_ THU E 194G ~Tuypod = VN W fe of N el u o foel (nmg‘:i:::;hm
§3/ HU%NH QUOQ Vﬁmﬁ M 368 VedNaue <ml el NE | 280 003" B HM(Nunm
;1%/ HUYWH T. a.m wm/ f 1970 Veettiaw hmgifwu p}l\)-i' (i Binis 1heah Ao
33/— HUYAN B T 3,4 THUY £ 19224 ViebMNoue |[Daucdhe oy W1 lch pinh~ Viel Mae .
aé/ oywy &Jec Poi U Moy Vietaw | Cor of Biv | !

?/ Hoyas QUSC Y Mgz idtMawe | G, :/L AL i a

1 swear that the information in this statement is true to the best of my knowledge, and under-
istand’;ééﬁ any false statem t could jeopardize my immigration status in the United States.

Cé?c§4LL?/é£&' Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Your‘ gnat J 3o A day of éia‘,/((, , 19 gé .
-Stamp or feal of Notary ;. :
(25‘5@. )// )&zﬂé‘ﬂ/ .

Signature of Notary Public

My commission expires: S-/6-Fo

* Any change of address should be reported immcdiately to USCC National Office and
the local USCC Diocesan Resettlement Office.

uscc Form A (6/82)
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woom 02 Street
1100 Commerce {MMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

Dellas, T% 75242 o ,

), Federal Bullding UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY

HUYNH, Dang cong PHAN, Thang Thi

CLASSIFICATION FILE NO.

201(b)

DATE PETITION FILED

GF PLiiion

6-17-83 6-20-83

DATE:
6-20-83

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classilication. Note the approval
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer.

1. 3R

4. 0

5.0
6. O

7.0

8. 0O

Form 171

YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT__BANGKOK, THIALAND . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WiLL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS AEOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN I1SSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS iN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGH I ETi,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VIGA
FASTER.

YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATEAT __ .-
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUFD Ofi v 10
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS i A vt D
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT Gl FIIHG A VLA,
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRI_SSTED 10 THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL.

YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PENMANEM, RCSIDCNT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS))

THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY 1S IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D.C.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM.

REMARKS.

DISTRICT DIRECTOR

C ey



| APPLICATION FOR FAMILY REINIFICATION (Relatives in Viet-Nas)

My name is : _HUYWVH  CONG DANG
Family Middle Given Name
I reside at: 7
d .
Iwas bomon: K- /10~ /950 in: VichoM
' omt

I arrived in the United States on/in: ¢ || 75 from: ( ry} Fgﬂ‘ CAQ#“
My Alien Registration number is: A_Z/LJ 72 - 376 .
My Naturalization Cernfxcate nulber is:
My status is: - [J Parolee /5T Pemamn: Resident [:] u.s. Cinun

I am making this application to request.that the following relatives’s uu in
Viet Nam be:authorized to come to the United States;

-~

NAME - - DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH | RELATIONSHIP Amss'm.vmmm
Last Middls First Day Month Yesr : '

Phan Thi Then o /909 Mother sﬁ%
. \ Viel Noawn PMLM i

lmtm:,,%é‘é %’AA . Date: 3- 3- fﬁ&g.
‘,;""ﬂ. (4 ’-—\‘. / (074 .. ]

cfare me, a Notayry Public, on this day personally appeared

".igMn 10 me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing dnstrupent
.cbmledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration
lvznm expressed. -

STATE-OF 'rqqls- ‘ COUNTY OF TARRANT

vy wuic_(Plsoe. W Mhalns My comissim owires //C/RY

Dﬂ\ﬁ“ © * 'NATIONAL OFFICE V039 5‘657_‘ :

E‘ 'x " MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES . ok Mo 5373’4
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K.B.C. 3567, 1 May 1972
NHN/8/28.4.72/7b

40.245
14219/QP/DV/H*3

Lt. General Buil Dinh Dam

Director of the Mobilization Directorate

To: The Director of Cabinet

Ministry of Rural Development

Saigon

RE: Extention of Draft Deferment for 2 Provincial Group Leader

- Cadres.,

Reference: Your Document # 1262/PTNT/512/c dated 30 March 1972
Dear Cabinet Director,

In responding to your reference document, we are informing
your Ministry that:

As recommended by you, the 2 Provincial Group Leader cadres
VUONG IT XINH born on 8 July 1942 and HUYNH CONG LUAN born on
4 June 1945 are approved to continue their service at the existing
Provincial Group.

Thus, respectfully request your Ministry to forward the
2 attached Certificate of Draft Situation to the persons concerned

for their use.

Attachment: 2 C, 0. D. S.

......................................

.................

CERTIF1ED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOPIED

Respectfully,
For Lt., Gen. Bui Dinh Dam

((SIGNED/SEALED)]

Colonel Huynh Ngoc Lang, Dep. Director :

DOCUMENT IN VIETNAMESE.

ENGLISH AND IN VIETNAMESE ARE FILED AT QUR AGENCY.

Translator's notes:

*jllegible, best guess
**to be continued on
left margin

STATE OF CALIFORHNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged

before me this 10 _Jan 83 by Mr. Nguyen Quang Minh,
Director of VIETNAM LAND, a Califormia Corporation,
on behalf of the Corporation.

L e ek R R T W AP -

BOTH COPIES IN |

E
g

USA, California, Canoga Park, 10 January 1983 |

ér. Nguyen Quang Minh, Director

VIETNAM LAND |
22111 Parthenia St. Canoga Park, California 91304

Former Executive of World Scout Bureau
California State Tribunal Interpreter
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Signature of Notary Public: XAMMJ%@%M

— OFFICIAL SEAL
L oripd
vjifg MINH-HANH THI NGUYEN
215 NOTARY PLBLIC - CALIFORNIA
¢ X LOS ANGZLES NCUNTY
My Comm. Expices Sept, 24, 1€88




HOl DOng Quan Tr)
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NCUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH Ciap
NCUYEN VAN OO
NCUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN XM DUNG
TRAN TH| PHUONG

Ban Chidp Hanh T U,
Executlve Board

KHUC MIN# THO
President

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAD
st vice-President

TRAN Kitd DUNG *
200 Vice-President

NGUYEN VAN GIOI
Secretary Ceneral

TRAN THI PHUONG
Ueouty Secretary

HCUYEN TH] HANM
Treasurer

€0 Van poan
Advisory Commlttee

HEP LOWMAN
HCUYEN KUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

bates APR 0 7 1989

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Re HUYNH CONG LUAN

Date of Birth: 1945

IV #: 055721

TIME IN RE-ED. < 8
Dear Sir/Madam: 4 : 11 yrs mos

Upon request from the family of the former political
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed
document (s) to complete his record with your office. I

trust that the document(s) will be sufficient.

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns,
please feel free to let us know at the above address.

assistance

Thank you very much for your kind attention an
in the processing of this applicant.

Sincerely y

inh Tho (Mrs.)

President

Enclosures.

NOTE:~This applicant has been sponsored by
as shown in the attachments. ‘

- It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared abov:




ODP CHECK FORM

Date: Rsc. /9 /’?fﬂo

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
P.0.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

Name: HFZS . COS /LZ//:?/\/
Date of Birth: : o 2
Address in VN 0&838!///6’% il Bl dt Azard R Bénd Theger A
e Log tlrved. s
7

Number of Accompanying Relatives:

él/ Reeducation Time: _// Years 4% Months Days
' IV 058 7L/
U< =
I-171 : Yes; &§§,~ EXIT PERMIT: Yes 3 No.

Special List #

Sponsor: fLyégfﬁ{ﬁAﬁA ~%:#;3

Remarks:
(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely,

h——/—-
KHUC MINH THO

Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H)
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Room 6A21 Federal Building
1100 Commerce Street UNITED STATES DEPART VENT OF JUSTICE

Dallas, TX 75242 : IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY

" HUYNH, Dang Cong CDP.1V.C5579
HUYNH, Luan Cong
CLASSIFICATION FILENO.

203(a}(5)
DATE PETITIONFILED | DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION
. . 6-17-83 6-20-83
DATE:
6-20-83

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The bensficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropniate classification. Note the approval
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found sligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to
lawful permanent resident status. Whaether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer.

1. {J YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT, THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

2. {J IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER.

3. (X YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT _BANGKOK, THIALAND
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA.
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL.

4. [J YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY 1S IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANEN: RESIDENT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION {(FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (If THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.)

5. {1 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL FERMANENT RESIDENT.

6. [J THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D.C.

7. [ ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM.

8. [J REMARKS.

Form k7Y
(REV. JwB2) Y
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. Hoom 6A21 Federal Building
1100 Commerce Street UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Dallas, TX 75242 IMMIGRATION ANU NATURALIZATION SERVICE

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY

) HUYNH, Dang Cong 0.D.P. I.V. e L0557
HUYNH, Luan Cong
CLASSIFICATION FILE NO

203(a) (5)
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION
. . 6-17-83 6-20-83
DATE;
6-20-83

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate ¢lassification. Note the approval
gives no assurance that the beneficiary wil autoroaticaliy dDe found eiigioie for visa issuance, admission o the United States or adjustment 1o
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made 10 a consular officer; whether the
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer.

1. [J YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT, THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WiLL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

2. [0 1F YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER.

. (® YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT _BANGKOK, THIALAND
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL.

w

4. [J YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UINITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANEN, RESIDENT
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION {(FORM |-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (iF THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS)

(24

. [J THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.

o

. [J THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D C.

7. [ ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM.

8. [] REMARKS.

RICT DIRE

Form K171
{REV. MY
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